APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

BHAVANS MUNSHI VIDYASHRAM
930851
75837

BHAVANS MUNSHI VIDYASHRAM, OLD GUEST
HOUSE ROAD, THIRUVAMKULAM P O,
TRIPUNITHURA COCHIN, ERNAKULAM ,
KERALA - 682305

LATHA S
B.Tech, MBA (Psychology), PGDCA, PGDSLM
bhavansthiruvamkulam@yahoo.co.in

04842774247

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-

Disclousure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-

Disclousure

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-
Disclousure




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory-

Disclousure
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL LATHA S
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 85
PGT 19
TGT 24
PRT 41
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR C K VINEETHA Msc.Home Science (Child
Development) Bed Special Education, NET in
Home Science, NINA SARAH VARGHESE (MSW,
B.Ed Special Education), TESSYMOL VARKEY
(B.Ed Special Education)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS ATHIRA SIVAN (MSc Clinical Psychology,

TEACHER Advanced Diploma in child addescent Counselling),
VIDHU VARGHESE (MSW, MA - Psychology)

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 105 105 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 121 121 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

LATHA S

ASHA RANIV A

BINDU B NAIR

BINIK S

DEEPTHI R

DHANYA GOPAL

GEETHA S PRABHU

HAMILY KK

HAREENDRANADH K

HARITHA VIKRAMAN

INDHU U

INDIRADEVI K K

JALAJATR

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

32820

58 & 51

10 & 67

YES
47
18

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2ejord XFZWg

B.Tech

M.Sc, Mathematics
B.Sc, Mathematics

M.A, History

M.Sc, Applied Chemistry
M.A, Malayalam

M.A, Psychology

M.A, History

B A English Literature
M.A, English

MUSIC Ganabhooshanam
M Sc. Physics

M.A,Economics



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

JAYANTHI M

JAYASREE L

JUBY TJ

LEENA RAVI

LETHAS

LILLY ABRAHAM

MANJU R NAIR

MARY SINI

MEERA VENUGOPAL

MINI' N

MINU K JOY

NIRMALAV K

PREETI PRABHAS

REKHA R NAICK

REMYA P

RESMI RAMACHANDRAN

SABU M K

SANTHIK S

SHALY KURIAKOSE

SREEKALA P

SREEREKHA U

SUNITHA S NAIR

USHA G MENON

VIDHU VARGHESE

C KVINEETHA

RAMYAP R

SHANY JOY

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

M.A, Hindi

MSc, Mathematics
M.Sc, chemistry
BSc,MLIS

M.Sc, Chemistry
Bsc chemistry

M A, Hindi

M.A, English

Msc.Botany, BEd.Natural
science, CTET

M.A, Hindi

M.Sc, Mathematics
M.PHIL

M. A, English Literature
MSc, Mathematics
M.A, Economics

M.A, Hindi

M.A Mridungam

M A, Hindi

M A, Malayalam

M A, Malayalam

M.Sc, Mathematics
MSc, Physics

Dip. In Bharatanatyam
Post graduate

Post graduation

MSC, Physics

M.A, English



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

DEEPAMOL BABY

SREEJA SREEDHAR

BABY VISMAYA VENU

AISWARYA SURESH

MINI' K

RADHIKAR

ASHA RAJKUMAR

SYAMAC S

SHALI PINKK S

NIVYAMOL M C

NINA SARAH VARGHESE

ASHAAS

REMYA DAS S

SUSMITHA S SHENOY

SHYAM MOHAN

APARNA VICTORIA

ROOPIKAV P

ASWATHY S

NITHIN KUMAR

SINDHU SKARIA

SAJITH S

ASHA S

REKHA SURESH

SREEDEVI VIBIN

RASHMI PRASAD

RESHMA K

SMITHA VARMA

PET

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

BA

MSc

M.A. ENGLISH
M. A, Sanskrit
M.Sc, Biology
M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSc

MSW

MSc

MSc

MCA

MPEd

MSc Yoga therapy
MSc

M.A

B.A

MSc

M.Com

MSc

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.Tech

M.A



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

DEEPAP

VEENA ARUN

HENA PRASANTH

RAJEE MAHADEVAN

SARITHAK S

PRIYADARSINI S N

SARALA K

MEERA M PILLAI

NITHYA MENON

TESSYMOL VARKEY

AMBUJAM SASI

JISHA R NAIR

GIRIJAP NAIR

GANGA VARMA R

ANJALY | M

ASHNA JOSEY

ARCHANA DEVADAS

SAJITH S

VISHNUDAS P T

POORNIMA K VARMA

SEETHAL M

INDUJA R NAIR

ASHAMOL APPU

NIVEDITHA VIJAYAKUMAR

NANDITHA J

NIKHIL K SHAJI

ATHIRA SIVAN

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

M.Tech
B.Com
M.Com
MHRM
B.Com
MBA

M.Sc
B.Com
M.Sc

MA
B.Tech Computer Science
M.A, B.Ed
M.A, B.Ed
MCA
M.Sc, B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Com
B.A

BFA

MPA, Vocal
M.A, B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed
MCA

M.A

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc Computer Science Data
Analytics

M.Sc Clinical Psychology



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

HARIKRISHNAN P G

SWATHILAKSHMI K C

KEERTHANA S MENON

SMITHA ANILKUMAR

SINDHU SANTHOSH

SWAPNA P K

PRIYA S

AMAL JOSE

ANJUSHA MERIN

CHITHRA

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

BFA

B.A Economics

Diploma in Yoga Instructor
B.Sc Physics

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

B.A Music

M.Com

PLUS TWO



