APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHAVANS MUNSHI VIDYASHRAM
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930851
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75837
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHAVANS MUNSHI VIDYASHRAM, OLD GUEST HOUSE ROAD, THIRUVAMKULAM P O, TRIPUNITHURA COCHIN, ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 682305
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	LATHA S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Tech, MBA (Psychology), PGDCA, PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bhavansthiruvamkulam@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842774247

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bmvthiruvamkulam.ac.in/Mandatory- Disclousure

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	LATHA S
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	85
	PGT	19
	TGT	24
	PRT	41
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	C K VINEETHA Msc.Home Science (Child Development) Bed Special Education, NET in Home Science, NINA SARAH VARGHESE (MSW, B.Ed Special Education), TESSYMOL VARKEY (B.Ed Special Education)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ATHIRA SIVAN (MSc Clinical Psychology, Advanced Diploma in child addescent Counselling), VIDHU VARGHESE (MSW, MA - Psychology)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	105	105	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	121	121	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	32820
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	47
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2ejor4XFZWg

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	LATHA S	PRINCIPAL	B.Tech
2	ASHA RANI V A	PRT	M.Sc, Mathematics
3	BINDU B NAIR	PRT	B.Sc, Mathematics
4	BINI K S	TGT	M.A, History
5	DEEPTHI R	TGT	M.Sc, Applied Chemistry
6	DHANYA GOPAL	PRT	M.A, Malayalam
7	GEETHA S PRABHU	TGT	M.A, Psychology
8	HAMILY K K	PGT	M.A, History
9	HAREENDRANADH K	PET	B A English Literature
10	HARITHA VIKRAMAN	PGT	M.A, English
11	INDHU U	PRT	MUSIC Ganabhooshanam
12	INDIRADEVI K K	TGT	M Sc. Physics
13	JALAJA T R	PGT	M.A,Economics

14	JAYANTHI M	PRT	M.A, Hindi
15	JAYASREE L	TGT	MSc, Mathematics
16	JUBY T J	TGT	M.Sc, chemistry
17	LEENA RAVI	PRT	BSc,MLIS
18	LETHA S	PGT	M.Sc, Chemistry
19	LILLY ABRAHAM	PET	Bsc chemistry
20	MANJU R NAIR	PRT	M A, Hindi
21	MARY SINI	PRT	M.A, English
22	MEERA VENUGOPAL	PGT	Msc.Botany, BEd.Natural science, CTET
23	MINI N	TGT	M.A, Hindi
24	MINU K JOY	PGT	M.Sc, Mathematics
25	NIRMALA V K	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
26	PREETI PRABHAS	TGT	M. A, English Literature
27	REKHA R NAICK	PGT	MSc, Mathematics
28	REMYA P	PRT	M.A, Economics
29	RESMI RAMACHANDRAN	TGT	M.A, Hindi
30	SABU M K	PRT	M.A Mridungam
31	SANTHI K S	PRT	M A, Hindi
32	SHALY KURIAKOSE	TGT	M A, Malayalam
33	SREEKALA P	TGT	M A, Malayalam
34	SREEREKHA U	PGT	M.Sc, Mathematics
35	SUNITHA S NAIR	TGT	MSc, Physics
36	USHA G MENON	PRT	Dip. In Bharatanatyam
37	VIDHU VARGHESE	PRT	Post graduate
38	C K VINEETHA	PGT	Post graduation
39	RAMYA P R	TGT	MSC, Physics
40	SHANY JOY	PGT	M.A, English

41 DEEPAMOL BABY PET BA 42 SREEJA SREEDHAR PGT MSc 43 BABY VISMAYA VENU TGT M.A. ENGLISH 44 AISWARYA SURESH PRT M. A, Sanskrit 45 MINI K PGT M.Sc, Biology 46 RADHIKA R TGT M.A 47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A 49 SHALI PINK K S PRT M.A	
43 BABY VISMAYA VENU TGT M.A. ENGLISH 44 AISWARYA SURESH PRT M. A, Sanskrit 45 MINI K PGT M.Sc, Biology 46 RADHIKA R TGT M.A 47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
44 AISWARYA SURESH PRT M. A, Sanskrit 45 MINI K PGT M.Sc, Biology 46 RADHIKA R TGT M.A 47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
45 MINI K PGT M.Sc, Biology 46 RADHIKA R TGT M.A 47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
46 RADHIKA R TGT M.A 47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
47 ASHA RAJKUMAR PGT M.A 48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
48 SYAMA C S PRT M.A	
49 SHALI PINK K S PRT M.A	
50 NIVYAMOL M C TGT MSc	
51 NINA SARAH VARGHESE SPECIAL EDUCATOR MSW	
52 ASHAAS PGT MSc	
53 REMYA DAS S VICE PRINCIPAL MSc	
54 SUSMITHA S SHENOY PGT MCA	
55 SHYAM MOHAN PET MPEd	
56 APARNA VICTORIA PRT MSc Yoga thera	ру
57 ROOPIKA V P PRT MSc	
58 ASWATHY S TGT M.A	
59 NITHIN KUMAR PRT B.A	
60 SINDHU SKARIA PRT MSc	
61 SAJITH S PGT M.Com	
62 ASHAS TGT MSc	
63 REKHA SURESH NTT B.A	
64 SREEDEVI VIBIN NTT B.A	
65 RASHMI PRASAD NTT B.Sc	
66 RESHMA K NTT B.Tech	
67 SMITHA VARMA NTT M.A	

68	DEEPA P	TGT	M.Tech
69	VEENA ARUN	NTT	B.Com
70	HENA PRASANTH	NTT	M.Com
71	RAJEE MAHADEVAN	NTT	MHRM
72	SARITHA K S	NTT	B.Com
73	PRIYADARSINI S N	NTT	MBA
74	SARALA K	NTT	M.Sc
75	MEERA M PILLAI	NTT	B.Com
76	NITHYA MENON	NTT	M.Sc
77	TESSYMOL VARKEY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
78	AMBUJAM SASI	TGT	B.Tech Computer Science
79	JISHA R NAIR	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
80	GIRIJA P NAIR	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
81	GANGA VARMA R	PGT	MCA
82	ANJALY I M	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
83	ASHNA JOSEY	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
84	ARCHANA DEVADAS	PRT	B.Com
85	SAJITH S	OTHER	B.A
86	VISHNUDAS P T	OTHER	BFA
87	POORNIMA K VARMA	OTHER	MPA, Vocal
88	SEETHAL M	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
89	INDUJA R NAIR	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
90	ASHAMOL APPU	TGT	MCA
91	NIVEDITHA VIJAYAKUMAR	OTHER	M.A
92	NANDITHA J	PRT	M.Sc, B.Ed
93	NIKHIL K SHAJI	PRT	M.Sc Computer Science Data Analytics
94	ATHIRA SIVAN	OTHER	M.Sc Clinical Psychology

95	HARIKRISHNAN P G	OTHER	BFA
96	SWATHILAKSHMI K C	OTHER	B.A Economics
97	KEERTHANA S MENON	OTHER	Diploma in Yoga Instructor
98	SMITHA ANILKUMAR	NTT	B.Sc Physics
99	SINDHU SANTHOSH	NTT	B.Com
100	SWAPNA P K	NTT	B.Com
101	PRIYA S	NTT	B.Com
102	AMAL JOSE	OTHER	B.A Music
103	ANJUSHA MERIN	PRT	M.Com
104	CHITHRA	GUESTTEACHER	PLUS TWO